$364,900 - 32298 Hidden Acre Dr, Frankford

MLS® #DESU2046210

$364,900
3 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 1,414 sqft
Single Family on O Acres

HIDDEN ACRES, Frankford, DE

Beautiful new construction 1414 sf home
located in the quaint community of Hidden
Acres. Featuring 3 bedrooms, 2 full baths with
an open-split floor plan, this home is perfect for
a beach get away or a full-time home. The
well-appointed kitchen and dining room boasts
crisp white cabinetry, spacious island, a pantry
closet, and stainless steel appliances making
family gatherings effortless! Extras include
LVP throughout the entire home, recessed
lighting & granite countertops in the kitchen,
ceiling fans in each room, and the accent of a
barn door for the master walk in closet.
Conveniently located minutes from Delaware
and Maryland beaches, this home offers both
style and comfort for contemporary living and
No HOA! Lowest price SEMI CUSTOM single
family build close to Bethany and area
beaches!Agent related to owner/builder.

Built in 2023

Essential Information

MLS® # DESU2046210
Price $364,900
Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 2.00

Full Baths 2

Square Footage 1,414

Acres 0.23

Year Built 2023



Type Single Family

Sub-Type Detached
Style Rancher
Status Closed

Community Information

Address 32298 Hidden Acre Dr
Area Baltimore Hundred (31001)
Subdivision HIDDEN ACRES

City Frankford

County SUSSEX-DE

State DE

Zip Code 19945

Sussex Delaware Quadrant Between Rt 1 & 113

Amenities

Amenities CeilngFan(s), Crown Molding, Entry Lvl BR, Pantry, Master Bath(s),
Recessed Lighting, Walk-in Closet(s), Washer/Dryer Hookup

Parking Gravel Driveway

# of Garages 2

Garages Garage - Front Entry

Interior

Interior Features  Floor Plan-Open

Appliances Built-In  Microwave, Dishwasher, Oven/Range-Electric, Refrigerator,
Stainless Steel Appliances

Heating Central, Heat Pump(s)

Cooling Central A/C

# of Stories 1

Stories 1 Story

Exterior

Exterior Frame

Foundation Crawl Space

School Information

District INDIAN RIVER

Additional Information

Date Listed September 8th, 2023



Days on Market 82
Zoning GR

Listing Details
Listing Office Keller Williams Realty
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